
2022 Vanderbilt Baseball

Overall Statistics for Vanderbilt (as of Jun 06, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 39-23   Home: 21-12   Away: 13-8   Neutral: 5-3   SEC: 14-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

12 Dominic Keegan  . 3 7 1 62-62 229 47 85 17 2 14 67 148  . 6 4 6 39 2 51 7  . 4 5 8 5 0 2-2 483 32 3  . 9 9 4

34 Spencer Jones  . 3 7 0 61-61 230 62 85 21 3 12 60 148  . 6 4 3 32 8 64 2  . 4 6 0 2 0 14-15 84 1 3  . 9 6 6

51 Enrique Bradfield Jr  . 3 1 7 62-62 243 69 77 10 5 8 36 121  . 4 9 8 41 2 40 5  . 4 1 5 3 3 46-46 130 0 3  . 9 7 7

 2 Javier Vaz  . 2 8 0 51-45 157 24 44 14 2 5 30 77  . 4 9 0 29 5 17 2  . 4 0 2 3 6 11-13 61 7 0 1.000

25 Parker Noland  . 2 7 4 48-39 146 29 40 7 0 6 26 65  . 4 4 5 21 0 40 4  . 3 6 3 1 3 3-6 170 32 5  . 9 7 6

 6 Tate Kolwyck  . 2 6 9 56-55 197 33 53 13 1 9 36 95  . 4 8 2 17 2 57 5  . 3 3 0 2 4 0-0 63 131 6  . 9 7 0

16 Jack Bulger  . 2 6 9 58-57 212 30 57 6 0 5 25 78  . 3 6 8 28 4 29 5  . 3 6 3 1 1 7-7 317 24 3  . 9 9 1

11 Davis Diaz  . 2 1 3 59-56 188 40 40 9 0 2 20 55  . 2 9 3 36 8 37 4  . 3 5 3 6 6 4-4 42 78 9  . 9 3 0

 9 Carter Young  . 2 0 7 56-53 188 34 39 6 3 7 26 72  . 3 8 3 30 4 66 1  . 3 2 7 1 3 2-4 68 135 11  . 9 4 9

--------------------

21 Calvin Hewett  . 3 2 9 33-21 85 20 28 2 0 4 18 42  . 4 9 4 9 8 22 0  . 4 3 7 1 3 5-6 46 0 0 1.000

10 T.J. McKenzie  . 3 1 3 15-2 16 5 5 1 0 1 6 9  . 5 6 3 1 0 5 0  . 3 5 3 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

39 Gavin Casas  . 2 9 4 22-13 51 7 15 3 0 1 14 21  . 4 1 2 7 2 19 1  . 3 8 1 3 0 0-0 66 7 0 1.000

 1 Matthew Polk  . 2 5 0 24-7 36 7 9 1 0 1 8 13  . 3 6 1 2 5 11 0  . 3 7 2 0 0 1-2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

45 Alan Espinal  . 2 1 1 18-1 19 1 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 2 6 3 1 0 8 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 49 3 1  . 9 8 1

 3 Rob Gordon  . 2 0 0 12-3 15 4 3 2 0 0 3 5  . 3 3 3 1 1 7 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 2-3 2 10 1  . 9 2 3

13 Jonathan Vastine  . 1 9 6 30-12 51 6 10 2 0 0 6 12  . 2 3 5 4 0 19 0  . 2 4 6 2 1 1-1 17 15 1  . 9 7 0

19 Troy LaNeve  . 1 7 6 20-9 34 7 6 0 0 2 7 12  . 3 5 3 7 0 12 0  . 3 1 0 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

23 Kenny Mallory Jr.  . 0 0 0 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 6 62 2101 425 600 115 16 77 390 978  . 4 6 5 305 51 506 36  . 3 8 4 31 31 98-109 1635 539 52  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 2 2 62 2023 275 449 91 6 59 260 729  . 3 6 0 243 63 627 33  . 3 2 2 14 16 51-69 1598 566 69  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (497), Opp (450). DPs turned - Team (41), Opp (45). CI - Team (1), Bulger 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (13), Keegan 6,

Jones 4, Young 2, Bulger 1, Opp (8). Picked off - Bulger 2, Bradfield 1, Vaz 1, Young 1, Kolwyck 1, Diaz 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

20 Carter Holton  3 . 1 4 8-4 15 15 2 1/3 0 80.1 56 32 28 29 97 8 1 10  . 1 9 2 5 13 1 1 3

95 Devin Futrell  3 . 4 1 9-3 14 13 1 0/2 0 63.1 53 24 24 13 64 13 0 8  . 2 2 5 3 6 0 2 1

35 Chris McElvain  4 . 2 7 6-5 16 16 0 0/3 0 86.1 68 49 41 44 100 12 1 11  . 2 1 1 9 2 0 2 2

--------------------

99 Jack Anderson  0 . 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 0/2 0 10.0 3 0 0 6 18 1 0 0  . 0 9 7 0 1 0 0 0

66 Thomas Schultz  2 . 8 8 4-2 23 0 0 0/3 8 34.1 26 17 11 10 33 6 0 1  . 2 1 5 1 3 0 0 4

30 Nelson Berkwich  3 . 0 0 1-0 18 0 0 0/1 0 15.0 15 9 5 8 19 8 0 1  . 2 5 4 0 1 0 0 1

77 Brett Hansen  3 . 3 8 0-0 12 0 0 0/2 0 13.1 10 6 5 5 12 3 1 1  . 2 2 2 1 0 0 2 1

42 Christian Little  3 . 7 2 1-2 18 3 0 0/2 3 38.2 29 16 16 17 46 2 1 5  . 2 0 3 5 4 0 1 1

29 Nick Maldonado  3 . 9 6 3-1 13 4 0 0/3 0 38.2 41 23 17 16 34 13 0 3  . 2 6 8 2 6 0 2 1

33 Hunter Owen  4 . 0 5 2-1 8 1 0 0/1 0 26.2 22 12 12 8 38 1 0 2  . 2 2 2 4 5 0 0 0

97 Bryce Cunningham  4 . 5 9 2-1 12 6 0 0/2 0 33.1 31 19 17 14 27 6 1 4  . 2 4 8 2 4 0 1 1

88 Patrick Reilly  4 . 9 9 2-3 17 3 0 0/1 0 52.1 50 29 29 35 69 8 0 6  . 2 5 3 5 9 0 2 1

36 Grayson Moore  5 . 0 6 1-1 16 1 0 0/0 0 26.2 23 16 15 15 39 6 1 3  . 2 2 5 1 1 0 0 0

44 Donye Evans  5 . 5 4 0-0 14 0 0 0/1 0 13.0 9 8 8 9 13 1 0 2  . 1 9 6 0 2 0 0 0

17 Ryan Ginther  5 . 8 7 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 8 6 5 2 12 3 0 1  . 2 6 7 1 3 0 1 0

98 Greysen Carter  6 . 7 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 4 5 4 10 6 0 0 1  . 2 1 1 4 2 0 0 0

46 Gage Bradley 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 9 5 39-23 62 62 3 10/9 11 545.0 449 275 239 243 627 91 6 59  . 2 2 2 43 63 1 14 16

Opponents  6 . 4 0 23-39 62 62 2 2/1 12 532.2 600 425 379 305 506 115 16 77  . 2 8 6 63 51 10 31 31

PB - Team (11), Keegan 8, Bulger 3, Opp (16). Pickoffs - Team (1), Futrell 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Keegan (27-37), Bulger

(19-23), Reilly (12-15), McElvain (7-9), Cunningham (5-7), Futrell (4-6), Holton (3-5), Moore (4-5), Schultz (3-5), Evans

(3-5), Espinal (4-5), Owen (4-4), Little (3-3), Maldonado (0-2), Ginther (2-2), Berkwich (1-1).



2022 Vanderbilt Baseball

Overall Statistics for Vanderbilt (as of Jun 06, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

39 Gavin Casas 73 66 7 0 1.000 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Javier Vaz 68 61 7 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Calvin Hewett 46 46 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Chris McElvain 16 6 10 0 1.000 1 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

66 Thomas Schultz 13 2 11 0 1.000 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

95 Devin Futrell 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

88 Patrick Reilly 10 6 4 0 1.000 1 12 3  . 8 0 0 0 0

42 Christian Little 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

33 Hunter Owen 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

19 Troy LaNeve 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 T.J. McKenzie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Ryan Ginther 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

30 Nelson Berkwich 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

77 Brett Hansen 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Grayson Moore 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

99 Jack Anderson 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Donye Evans 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

12 Dominic Keegan 518 483 32 3  . 9 9 4 18 27 10  . 7 3 0 8 0

16 Jack Bulger 344 317 24 3  . 9 9 1 0 19 4  . 8 2 6 3 1

45 Alan Espinal 53 49 3 1  . 9 8 1 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

51 Enrique Bradfield Jr 133 130 0 3  . 9 7 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Parker Noland 207 170 32 5  . 9 7 6 18 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Tate Kolwyck 200 63 131 6  . 9 7 0 20 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Jonathan Vastine 33 17 15 1  . 9 7 0 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Spencer Jones 88 84 1 3  . 9 6 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Carter Young 214 68 135 11  . 9 4 9 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Davis Diaz 129 42 78 9  . 9 3 0 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Carter Holton 14 1 12 1  . 9 2 9 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

 3 Rob Gordon 13 2 10 1  . 9 2 3 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Nick Maldonado 11 5 2 4  . 6 3 6 2 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Matthew Polk 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

97 Bryce Cunningham 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

98 Greysen Carter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

46 Gage Bradley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Kenny Mallory Jr. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2226 1635 539 52  . 9 7 7 41 51 18  . 7 3 9 11 1

Opponents 2233 1598 566 69  . 9 6 9 45 98 11  . 8 9 9 16 1

Hitting minimums - 2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


